Colleen Larkin Bell (5253)
Jenniffer N. Byde (7947)
Questar Gas Company
180 East First South
P.O. Box 45360
Salt Lake City, Utah 84145-0360
(801) 324-5556
(801) 324-5935 (fax)
colleen.bell@questar.com
Attorneys for Questar Gas Company

- BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH -

IN THE MATTER OF QUESTAR GAS COMPANY'S INTEGRATED RESOURCE))) Docket No. 09-057
PLAN FOR PLAN YEAR: MAY 1, 2009 TO APRIL 30, 2010)) MOTION FOR PROTECTIVE ORDER))
)

Questar Gas Company (Questar Gas) moves the Utah Public Service Commission (Commission) to enter a Protective Order in this docket in the form attached, and in support of this Motion, states:

- 1. Much of the information Questar Gas will be sharing with the Commission in this docket and the Division of Public Utilities is confidential.
- 2. The entry of the proposed Protective Order will provide Questar Gas protection to valuable confidential, trade secret and proprietary information.
- 3. The entry of the proposed Protective Order will afford protection to the Commission as well as parties who might review the information and subsequently be requested to reveal its contents inasmuch as the proposed Protective Order sets forth clear parameters for use of confidential information.

- 4. The entry of the proposed protective order will also enable the Commission to adequately review the information that is provided pursuant to the Protective Order so that it may have sufficient background upon which to make decisions.
 - 5. The proposed Protective Order is fair and equitable to all parties.
- 6. The proposed Protective Order is substantially the same as the Orders entered by the Commission in prior dockets.

THEREFORE, Questar Gas Company respectfully requests that the Commission enter the Protective Order in this docket in the form attached.

DATED this ____ day of March, 2009.

Respectfully submitted,

QUESTAR GAS COMPANY

Colleen Larkin Bell (5253) Jenniffer N. Byde (7947) Attorneys for Questar Gas Company 180 East First South P.O. Box 45360 Salt Lake City, Utah 84145-0360 (801) 324-5556

C:\DOCUME~1\07785\LOCALS~1\Temp\MetaSave\Questar Gas IRP Motion Protect Order 2009.doc

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing was served this ____ day of March 2009, to the following:

Mike Ginsberg Assistant Attorney General Division of Public Utilities Heber Wells Building, Suite 500 160 East 300 South Salt Lake City, UT 84111 mginsberg@utah.gov

Patricia E. Schmid Assistant Attorney General 500 Heber M. Wells Building 160 East 300 South Salt Lake City, UT 84111 pschmid@utah.gov

Paul H. Proctor Assistant Attorney General 500 Heber M. Wells Building 160 East 300 South Salt Lake City, UT 84111 pproctor@utah.gov

 $C: \label{locume-107785} LOCALS~1 \ Temp\\ MetaSave\\ Questar\ Gas\ IRP\ Motion\ Protect\ Order\ 2009. doc$

ATTACHMENT